Project Name: Pavement Resurfacing - Oxnard Areas

Spec. No. RD17-01

Abstract of Bids opened on: September 13, 2016

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 1,233,300.00

LOW BIDDER - Toro Enterprise, Inc. Oxnard, CA, 93031	1,154,601.00
2nd Bidder - Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA, 92705	1,155,000.00
3rd Bidder - J&H Engineering General Constractors, Inc. Camarillo, CA 93012	1,209,028.50
4th Bidder - C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. Valencia, CA 91355	1,261,333.00
5th Bidder - Granite Construction Company Santa Barbara, CA 93160	1,272,070.00
6th Bidder - All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	1,289,500.00
7th Bidder - Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821	1,305,000.00
8th Bidder - Berry General Eng. Contractors, Inc. Ventura, CA 93002	1,430,979.15

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalt of the Board of Supervisors, 'County of Ventura at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids; were publicly opened and read; and were checked.

Director, Engineering Services Department

Bids of	pened on: September 13, 2016			ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	
Project	Name: Pavement Resurfacing - Oxnard Areas			2101 E. Vent		Toro Enterprise, In 2101 E. Ventura B Oxnard, CA, 9303	lvd
	Spec. No. RD17-01						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	49,384.15	49,384.15	40,000.00	40,000.00
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	LS	1	35,500.00	35,500.00	41,000.00	41,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	4	6,900.00	6,900.00	6,150.00	6,150.00
4	Crack Sealing	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
5	Crack Filling	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
6	Base Repair	TN	1029	182.00	187,278.00	120.00	123,480.00
7	Cold Milling	LF	6275	1.15	7,216.25	1.80	11,295.00
8	Variable Width Grinding	SF	13200	0.80	10,560.00	0.30	3,960.00
9	AC Taper With Key	SF	7690	0.40	3,076.00	1.00	7,690.00
10	1" Leveling Course	TN	1570	77.58	121,800.60	83.00	130,310.00
11	AC Curb Seal	LF	420	1.20	504.00	5.00	2,100.00
12	ARHM	TN	6755	98.00	661,990.00	93.00	628,215.00
13	PMB Shoulder Backing	MI	7.1	6,700.00	47,570.00	5,800.00	41,180.00
14	Traffic Signal Loop Replacement	EA	5	1,400.00	7,000.00	400.00	2,000.00
15	Flexible Delineators	EΑ	20	51.00	1,020.00	36,00	720.00
16	Pavement Delineation, Striping and Signing	LS	1	24,500.00	24,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
17	Survey Monument Adjustment and Replacement	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
18	Railroad Relations	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	TOTAL				1,233,300.00		1,154,601.00

Copies: Director PWA, PM: Jonathan Pichardo, Transportation, Yevette Perez, Pay File (Original)

Bids o	pened on: September 13, 2016	2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
Project Name: Pavement Resurfacing - Oxnard Areas		Hardy & Harper, Inc.			eneral Constractors, I
		1312 E. Warner Ave		4065 Mission Oaks Bvd., Suite B	
		Santa Ana, CA, 9270	05	Camarillo, CA 9301	2
	Spec. No. RD17-01				
ITEM		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
NO.	ITEM		41,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
l -	Mobilization	41,000.00		50,000.00	50,000.00
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	76,000.00	76,000.00	•	4,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	3,851.75	3,851.75	4,000.00	
1	Crack Sealing	19,000.00	19,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
5	Crack Filling	11,000.00	11,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
;	Base Repair	130.00	133,770.00	181.00	186,249.00
,	Cold Milling	2.00	12,550,00	2.22	13,930.50
3	Variable Width Grinding	0.39	5,148.00	0.45	5,940.00
)	AC Taper With Key	1.50	11,535.00	1.10	8,459.00
0	1" Leveling Course	88.88	139,541.60	75.00	117,750.00
11	AC Curb Seal	10.00	4,200.00	1.50	630.00
12	ARHM	88.88	600,384.40	94.00	634,970.00
13	PMB Shoulder Backing	5,000.00	35,500.00	3,000.00	21,300.00
14	Traffic Signal Loop Replacement	1,000.00	5,000.00	400.00	2,000.00
15	Flexible Delineators	39.00	780.00	39.20	784.00
16	Pavement Delineation, Striping and Signing	39,000.00	39,000.00	42,865.00	42,865.00
17	Survey Monument Adjustment and Replacement	3,000.00	3,000.00	650.00	650,00
18	Railroad Relations	13,738.25	13,738.25	15,000.00	15,000.00
19	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	TOTAL		1,155,000.00		1,209,028.50

om unit price M=Modified b bidder

Copies: Director PWA, PM: Jonathan Pichardo, Transportal

3ids o	pened on: September 13, 2016	4th Bidder		5th Bidder		
Projec	t Name: Pavement Resurfacing - Oxnard Areas	C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.		Granite Construction	Granite Construction Company	
		28548 Livingston A	ve.	P.O. Box 6744		
		Valencia, CA 9135	5	Santa Barbara, CA	93160	
	Spec. No. RD17-01					
ITEM			TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			
1	Mobilization	30,000.00	30,000.00	115,220.00	115,220.00	
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
3	Water Pollution Control	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
4	Crack Sealing	37,000.00	37,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	
5	Crack Filling	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,467.00	19,467.00	
3	Base Repair	165.00	169,785.00	125.00	128,625.00	
7	Cold Milling	3.00	18,825.00	3,00	18,825.00	
3	Variable Width Grinding	0.70	9,240.00	0.80	10,560.00	
9	AC Taper With Key	2.30	17,687.00	0.80	6,152.00	
10	1" Leveling Course	95.00	149,150.00	100.00	157,000.00	
11	AC Curb Seal	2.00	840,00	1.00	420.00	
12	ARHM	105.00	709,275.00	90.00	607,950.00	
13	PMB Shoulder Backing	4,800.00	34,080.00	9,500.00	67,450.00	
14	Traffic Signal Loop Replacement	550.00	2,750.00	380.00	1,900.00	
15	Flexible Delineators	50.00	1,000.00	35.00	700.00	
16	Payement Delineation, Striping and Signing	36,000.00	36,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	
17	Survey Monument Adjustment and Replacement	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
18	Railroad Relations	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	
19	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
	TOTAL		1,261,333.00		1,272,070.00	

Copies: Director PWA, PM: Jonathan Pichardo, Transportal

Bids of	ened on: September 13, 2016	6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
Project Name: Pavement Resurfacing - Oxnard Areas		All American Aspha	lt	Sully-Miller Contract	_
		P.O. Box 2229		135 S. State College Bvd., Suite #400	
		Corona, CA 92878		Brea, CA 92821	
	Spec. No. RD17-01				_
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Mobilization	50,000.00	50,000.00	16,636.00	16,636.00
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	61,683.50	61,683.50	32,400.00	32,400.00
3	Water Pollution Control	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
ļ	Crack Sealing	30,000.00	30,000.00	41,500.00	41,500.00
;	Crack Filling	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
	Base Repair	185.00	190,365.00	162.00	166,698.00
,	Cold Milling	2.50	15,687.50	2.40	15,060.00
,	Variable Width Grinding	0.80	10,560.00	1.05	13,860.00
)	AC Taper With Key	1.20	9,228.00	3.00	23,070.00
0	1" Leveling Course	89.00	139,730.00	95.00	149,150.00
1	AC Curb Seal	5.50	2,310.00	3.50	1,470.00
2	ARHM	98.00	661,990.00	101.00	682,255.00
3	PMB Shoulder Backing	6,700.00	47,570.00	13,500.00	95,850.00
4	Traffic Signal Loop Replacement	575.00	2,875.00	410.00	2,050.00
5	Flexible Delineators	50.00	1,000.00	40.00	800.00
6	Pavement Delineation, Striping and Signing	40,000.00	40,000.00	44,800.00	44,800.00
7	Survey Monument Adjustment and Replacement	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
8	Railroad Relations	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
9	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1,00
	TOTAL		1,289,500.00		1,305,000.00

Copies: Director PWA, PM: Jonathan Pichardo, Transportaí

Bids o	pened on: September 13, 2016	8th Bidder		9th Bidder	
Project	t Name: Pavement Resurfacing - Oxnard Areas	Berry General Eng. P.O. Box 1457 Ventura, CA 93002			
	Spec. No. RD17-01				
ITEM		LINET DOLOT	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	13,945.00	13,945.00		*
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	85,765.00	85,765.00		-
3	Water Pollution Control	12,125.00	12,125.00		
4	Crack Sealing	43,260.00	43,260.00		3
5	Crack Filling	40,255.00	40,255.00		-
5	Base Repair	182.50	187,792.50		17. V
7	Cold Milling	2.75	17,256.25		3 4 0
В	Variable Width Grinding	0.55	7,260.00		30
9	AC Taper With Key	1.51	11,611.90		: 4 5
10	1" Leveling Course	114.90	180,393.00		5.00
11	AC Curb Seal	7.95	3,339.00		4
12	ARHM	106.40	718,732.00		(₹);
13	PMB Shoulder Backing	4,885.00	34,683.50		
14	Traffic Signal Loop Replacement	399.00	1,995.00		300
15	Flexible Delineators	82.25	1,645.00		
16	Pavement Delineation, Striping and Signing	40,185.00	40,185.00		360
17	Survey Monument Adjustment and Replacement	1,500.00	1,500.00		3.50
18	Railroad Relations	29,235.00	29,235.00		
19	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00		25/
	TOTAL		1,430,979.15		0.00

Copies: Director PWA, PM: Jonathan Pichardo, Transportal

Spec. No.: RD17-01 Project No.: 50554

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name	TORO	ENTERPRISES,	INC

List of Subcontractors

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address /0832	Items of Work
Global Road Sealing, Inc	757584	10832 Dorothy Ave. Barden Grove, CA	#4: Crack Sealing #15-16
Super Seal & Stripe	396627	310 A St., Fillmore, CA	# 15-16 Striping/Marking
Taff Electric	772245	1694 Eastman Ave. Venturo, CA	Striping/Marking #14 Traffic Signal Loop Replacement
·			
			ĕ

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

NOTE: Contractor shall perform with its own organization, contract work amounting to at lease 50 percent of the Contract Price. See Specifications Section 2-3.2 for exceptions.

Spec. No.: RD17-01 Project No.: 50554

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name	Hardy & Harper, Inc	

List of Subcontractors

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
Taft company	772245	1094 Eastman Ave, ventura, CA, 93006	Signal LOOPS
Super Scal & stripe	396627	310 Ast. P.O. BOX755 Fillmore, CA,93016	signal Loops striping

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

NOTE: Contractor shall perform with its own organization, contract work amounting to at lease 50 percent of the Contract Price. See Specifications Section 2-3.2 for exceptions.